

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO sb531.

deleting lines 28 through 36 on page 5 and substituting therefor the following:

"Any equidae which have been within four hundred forty (440) yards of a reactor shall be subject to testing by the Commission, the State Veterinarian or their agents if the exposure to the reactor occurred no more than thirty (30) days prior to the testing of the reactor."

and

by deleting lines 1 and 2 on page 6

and

by deleting "two hundred (200)" from line 21 on page 7 and substituting "four hundred forty (440)"

and

by deleting "two hundred (200)" from line 22 on page 7 and substituting "four hundred forty (440)"

and

by deleting "two hundred (200)" from line 24 on page 7 and substituting "four hundred forty (440)"

and

by deleting "two hundred (200)" from line 25 on page 8 and substituting "four hundred forty (440)"

and

by deleting "two hundred (200)" from line 8 on page 9 and substituting "four hundred forty (440)"

and

by deleting Section 14 and appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill

and

by deleting "fifteen (15)" from line 18 on page 11 and substituting "twenty (20)"